(31st) one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five (1895) three hundred (300) dollars.

Sixth. For deficiency in expenses of sheriffs, convey- sheriffs ing prisoners to the state prison and reformatory, for the year ending July thirty first (31st) one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five (1895) two thousand five hundred (2,500) dollars.

Seventh. For deficiency in expenses for burial of sol- Soldiers and diers and sailors for year ending July thirty-first (31st) one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five (1895) six hundred (600) dollars.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 15th, 1895.

CHAPTER 365.

An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the Legislature. present session of the legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and forty Appropriation thousand dollars or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby appropriated from the general revenue fund for the payment of the per diem, mileage and other expenses of the members and officers of the legislature during the present session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 16th, 1895.

-----CHAPTER 366.

An act to appropriate money for the payment of a State Univerdeficiency in the current expenses of the University of Minnesota for the years eighteen hundred ninety-three (1893) eighteen hundred ninety-four (1894) and eighteen hundred ninety-five (1895).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of sixty thousand dollars Appropriation. or so much thereof as is necessary is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not other-

S. F. No. 28.

S. F No. 14.

saliors.

wise appropriated and payable to the order of the board of regents of the University of Minnesota for the payment of the deficiencies which have occurred in the current expenses of this institution for the years eighteen hundred ninety-three (1893) eighteen hundred ninety-four (1894) and eighteen hundred five (1895).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 29th, 1895.

CHAPTER 367.

An act to appropriate money for the state public school.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

Public schools.

S. F. No. 80.

SECTION 1. The sum of six thousand (\$6,000) dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of supplying the deficiency in the current expenses of the state public school.

SEC. 2. The sum of five thousand (5,000) dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of heating, lighting, plumbing and furnishing the new hospital and cottage of the state public school.

SEC. 3. The said moneys shall be immediately available for the purposes herein named, and payable by the state treasurer in the said manner provided for the payment of the standing appropriations.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 19th, 1895.

CHAPTER 368.

Comp grounds at Lakevlew.

S. F. No. 96.

An act to appropriate the sum of five thousand dollars for the improvement of the state camp grounds at Lakeview in Wabasha county, Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of five thousand dollars Appropriation. or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby ap-

[Chap.

More

How Paid out.